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This section details the process of building the stand and the 
correct installation of Arc Stand.



Ca
ut

io
ns

 &
 

 W
ar

ni
ng

s

3



4

Cautions & Warnings

Ensure you have fully read, understood  
and comply with the cautions & warnings 
in the Arc Users Manual supplied with 
the oven.

All four of the casters should always be 
locked unless you are moving the oven.

Never attempt to move the oven when it 
is still warm, wait for it to fully cool first.

When moving the oven on the stand 
always push/pull from the stand and 
not the oven. 

Remove anything loose from the stand 
and its shelves before moving it.

Placing hot items from the oven onto 
the wooden shelves may damage them, 
use appropriate protection to avoid 
damage.

Exposing the wood to direct sunlight 
and rain for extended periods can cause 
the protective layers to break down. To 
prevent this follow the below steps:

1.  Store the unit out of sunlight when 
not in use.
2.  Dry the wood with a soft cloth after 
exposure to moisture.
3. Apply an outdoor furniture oil 
treatment every 8 weeks.



5

Gas Oven

Always disconnect the oven from the 
gas supply before moving the oven.

The casters should always be locked 
when the oven is connected to a gas 
supply, even if the oven isn’t in use. 

Ensure you’re using a Gozney supplied  
gas connector or one that complies 
with the Standard for movable gas 
appliances (ANSI Z21.69 / CSA 6.16), 
and a quick-disconnect device that 
complies with the relevant Standards 
(ANSI Z21.41 / CSA 6.9).

The gas connector and the quick 
disconnect device or its associated 
piping  should never be used to limit 
the movement of the appliance.
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This section details the process of building the stand and the 
correct installation of Arc Stand.
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Build Manual

BUILD AREA

Build the stand in front of the area you 
intend to position Arc.

Ensure the ground is stable and level 
and capable of supporting the oven’s 
weight.

Don’t place any of the parts on an 
abrasive surface and avoid damaging 
the paintwork of the metal parts.

2ft 51/2” 
749mm

3ft 51/32” 
1042mm 

3ft 105/16”
1176mm

4ft 63/16” 
1376mm

3ft 827/32” 
1139mm

2ft 95/32” 
850mm
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What’s In The Box

1x

1x

2x

4x

4x

4x

SCALE 1:1

1x 44x 4x 1x 4x 44x
F001 F002 F003 F004 F005 F006
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Step 1

8x 8x
F006 F002

FIXINGS 

We recommend not fully tightening 
the bolts until the frame has been 
assembled.

This will ease the alignment of future 
fixings. Fully tighten at Step 5.

x4
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Step 2

16x 16x
F006 F002

x4
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Step 3

4x 4x
F006 F002

x4
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Step 4

16x 16x
F006 F002

x4
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Step 5

FIXINGS 

Tighten all fixings on the stand, being 
careful not to over tighten.
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Step 6

4x 4x
F005 F003
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Step 7
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Step 8

1x
F001

1x
F004

INSTALLING ARC

Before installing Arc, assemble fixings 
F006 and F003 into the top of the 
stand.

Don’t fully tighten these two fixings, 
there needs to be around 1/8” (4mm) of 
thread exposed.

1/8” 
4mm 
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Step 9

INSTALLING ARC

Ensure fixing F006 and F003 are 
assembled into the stand before 
installing the oven. 

Remove anything loose from the oven 
before moving.

Two people should pick up Arc from the 
rounded ends of the oven as shown.

Never lift Arc on your own.

Don’t use the mouth of the oven as  
lifting point.

Align Arc’s feet with the highlighted 
slots. Ensure the feet are fully aligned 
before moving on.
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Step 10

INSTALLING ARC

Tighten fixing F003 until Arc is fully 
secured to the stand. 

Be careful not to over tighten as it can 
damage the Stand.

Never use Arc without it being secured 
to the stand.
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Dieser Abschnitt beschreibt den Aufbau des Gestells und die 
korrekte Installation des Arcs.
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Hinweise und Warnungen

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Sie die 
Vorsichtshinweise und Warnungen 
in der mit dem Pizzaofen gelieferten 
Arc-Bedienungsanleitung vollständig 
gelesen und verstanden haben und 
diese befolgen.

Alle vier Rollen sollten immer arretiert 
sein, wenn der Pizzaofen nicht bewegt 
werden soll.

Versuchen Sie niemals, den Ofen zu 
bewegen, wenn er noch warm ist, 
sondern warten Sie, bis er vollständig 
abgekühlt ist.

Wenn Sie den Pizzaofen auf dem Gestell 
bewegen, schieben/ziehen Sie immer 
am Gestell und nicht am Pizzaofen.

Entfernen Sie alle losen Elemente aus 
dem Gestell und den Ablagen, bevor Sie 
den Pizzaofen bewegen.

Wenn Sie heiße Gegenstände aus dem 
Pizzaofen auf die Holzeinlegeböden 
stellen, können diese beschädigt 
werden; verwenden Sie geeignete 
Unterlagen, um Schäden zu vermeiden.

Wenn Sie Holzflächen über einen längeren 
Zeitraum direkter Sonneneinstrahlung 
und Regen aussetzen, können die 
Schutzschichten Schaden erleiden. 
Gehen Sie deshalb wie folgt vor:

1. Schützen Sie das Gerät vor Sonnenlicht, 
wenn Sie es nicht benutzen.
2.Trocknen Sie Holzflächen nach 
Kontakt mit Feuchtigkeit mit einem 
weichen Tuch ab.
3. Tragen Sie alle 8 Wochen ein Pflegeöl 
für Gartenmöbel auf.
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Gas Pizzaofen

Trennen Sie den Pizzaofen immer 
von der Gasversorgung, bevor Sie ihn 
bewegen.

Die Rollen sollten immer arretiert 
sein, wenn der Pizzaofen an die 
Gasversorgung angeschlossen ist, auch 
wenn der Pizzaofen nicht benutzt wird.

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Sie einen 
von Gozney gelieferten Gasanschluss 
oder einen Anschluss verwenden, der 
der Norm für bewegliche Gasgeräte 
(ANSI Z21.69 / CSA 6.16) entspricht, 
sowie eine Schnelltrennvorrichtung, die 
den einschlägigen Normen (ANSI Z21.41 
/ CSA 6.9) entspricht.

Der Gasanschluss und die 
Schnelltrennvorrichtung oder die 
dazugehörigen Rohrleitungen sollten 
niemals dazu verwendet werden, die 
Bewegung des Geräts einzuschränken.
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Dieser Abschnitt beschreibt den Aufbau des Gestells und die 
korrekte Installation des Arcs.
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Aufbauanleitung

BAUBEREICH

Bauen Sie das Gestell vor dem Bereich 
auf, in dem Sie den Arc aufstellen 
möchten.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Boden stabil 
und eben ist und das Gewicht des Ofens 
tragen kann.

Legen Sie keines der Teile auf eine 
scheuernde Oberfläche und vermeiden 
Sie es, die Lackierung der Metallteile zu 
beschädigen.

2ft 51/2” 
749mm

3ft 51/32” 
1042mm 

3ft 105/16”
1176mm

4ft 63/16” 
1376mm

3ft 827/32” 
1139mm

2ft 95/32” 
850mm



27

Lieferumfang

MASSSTAB 1:1

1x 4x 1x 4x
F001 F002 F003 F004 F005 F006

1x

1x

2x

4x

4x

4x

44x 44x
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Schritt 1

BEFESTIGUNGEN 

Wir empfehlen, die Schrauben erst 
dann vollständig anzuziehen, wenn der 
Rahmen montiert ist.

Dies erleichtert die Ausrichtung der 
nachfolgenden Befestigungen. Ziehen 
Sie sie in Schritt 5 vollständig fest.

8x 8x
F006 F002

x4
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Schritt 2

16x 16x
F006 F002

x4
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Schritt 3

4x 4x
F006 F002

x4



31

Schritt 4

16x 16x
F006 F002

x4
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Schritt 5

FIXINGS 

Tighten all fixings on the stand, being 
careful not to over tighten.
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Schritt 6

4x 4x
F005 F003
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Schritt 7
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Schritt 8

1x
F001

1x
F004

1/8” 
4mm 

INSTALLIEREN DES ARCS

Montieren Sie vor der Installation des 
Arcs die Befestigungen F006 und F003 
oben am Gestell.

Ziehen Sie diese beiden Befestigungen 
nicht ganz fest; es muss etwa 4 mm 
Gewinde frei bleiben.



36

Schritt 9

INSTALLIEREN DES ARCS

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die 
Befestigungen F006 und F003 im 
Gestell montiert sind, bevor Sie den 
Backofen einbauen.

Entfernen Sie alle losen Elemente am 
Ofen, bevor Sie ihn bewegen.

Der Arc sollte von zwei Personen an 
den abgerundeten Enden des Ofens 
angehoben werden (wie abgebildet).

Heben Sie den Arc niemals allein an.

Verwenden Sie nicht die Öffnung des 
Backofens als Hebepunkt.

Richten Sie die Füße des Arcs an 
den markierten Schlitzen aus. Stellen 
Sie sicher, dass die Füße vollständig 
ausgerichtet sind, bevor Sie fortfahren.
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Schritt 10

INSTALLIEREN DES ARCS

Ziehen Sie die Befestigung F003 
fest, bis der Arc vollständig am Gestell 
befestigt ist.

Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie nicht zu 
fest anziehen, da dies das Gestell 
beschädigen kann.

Verwenden Sie den Arc niemals, ohne 
ihn am Ständer zu befestigen.



1

Esta sección detalla el proceso de montaje y la instalación 
correcta del soporte Arc Stand.
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Precauciones y advertencias

Asegúrese de haber leído, entendido 
y seguido todas las precauciones y 
advertencias del manual del usuario de 
Arc que viene con el horno.

Las cuatro ruedas deben estar siempre 
bloqueadas a menos que esté moviendo 
el horno.

Nunca intente mover el horno mientras 
esté caliente, espere a que se enfríe 
completamente.

Al mover el horno cuando esté en el 
soporte, empuje o tire  siempre del 
soporte, nunca del horno.

Retire cualquier objeto suelto del soporte 
y sus estantes antes de moverlo.

Colocar objetos calientes recién salidos 
del horno en los estantes de madera 
puede dañarlos; utilice una protección 
adecuada para evitar el deterioro.

Exponer la madera a la luz solar directa y 
a la lluvia durante periodos prolongados 
puede hacer que las capas protectoras 
se descompongan. Para evitar esto, 
siga los siguientes pasos:

1.   Guarde la unidad en un lugar protegido 
de la luz del sol cuando no esté en uso.
2. Seque la madera con un paño suave 
si ha estado expuesta a la humedad.
3. Aplique un tratamiento de aceite para 
muebles de exterior cada 8 semanas.
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Horno de gas

Desconecte siempre el horno del 
suministro de gas antes de moverlo.

Las ruedas deben estar siempre 
bloqueadas cuando el horno esté 
conectado a un suministro de gas, 
incluso aunque no esté en uso.

Asegúrese de utilizar un conector de 
gas suministrado por Gozney o uno que 
cumpla con la norma para aparatos de 
gas móviles (ANSI Z21.69 / CSA 6.16), 
y un dispositivo de desconexión rápida 
que cumpla con las normas relevantes 
(ANSI Z21.41 / CSA 6.9).

El conector de gas y el dispositivo 
de desconexión rápida o la tubería 
asociada nunca deben utilizarse para 
limitar el movimiento del aparato.
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Esta sección detalla el proceso de montaje y la instalación 
correcta del soporte Arc Stand.
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Manual de montaje

ZONA DE MONTAJE

Monte el soporte junto a la zona en la 
que quiera colocar Arc.

Asegúrese de que el suelo sea estable, 
esté nivelado y pueda soportar el peso 
del horno.

No coloque ninguna de las piezas sobre 
una superficie abrasiva y tenga cuidado 
de no dañar la pintura de las piezas 
metálicas.

2ft 51/2” 
749mm

3ft 51/32” 
1042mm 

3ft 105/16”
1176mm

4ft 63/16” 
1376mm

3ft 827/32” 
1139mm

2ft 95/32” 
850mm
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Contenido de la caja

ESCALA 1:1

1x 4x 1x 4x
F001 F002 F003 F004 F005 F006

1x

1x

2x

4x

4x

4x

44x 44x
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Paso 1

SUJECIONES 

Recomendamos no apretar del todo los 
tornillos hasta que se haya terminado de 
montar la estructura.

Esto facilitará la alineación del resto de 
las fijaciones. Apriételos del todo en el 
paso 5.

8x 8x
F006 F002

x4
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Paso 2

16x 16x
F006 F002

x4
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Paso 3

4x 4x
F006 F002

x4
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Paso 4

16x 16x
F006 F002

x4
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Paso 5

APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS

Apriete todas las fijaciones del soporte, 
teniendo cuidado de no apretarlas 
demasiado.
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Paso 6

4x 4x
F005 F003
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Paso 7
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Paso 8

1x
F001

1x
F004

1/8” 
4mm 

INSTALACIÓN DE ARC

Antes de instalar Arc, coloque las 
fijaciones F006 y F003 en la parte 
superior del soporte.

No apriete del todo estas dos fijaciones; 
solo deben sobresalir unos 4 mm de la 
rosca.
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Paso 9

INSTALACIÓN DE ARC

Asegúrese de que las fijaciones F006 
y F003 estén colocadas en el soporte 
antes de instalar el horno.

Retire cualquier objeto suelto del horno 
antes de moverlo.

Para levantar Arc es necesaria la fuerza 
de dos personas, que deberán agarrar 
el horno de sus extremos redondeados, 
tal y como se muestra en la imagen.

Nunca levante Arc solo.

No se agarre de la boca del horno  
para levantarlo.

Alinee los pies de Arc con las ranuras 
resaltadas. Asegúrese de que los pies 
estén completamente alineados antes 
de continuar.
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Paso 10

INSTALACIÓN DE ARC

Apriete la fijación F003 hasta que Arc 
esté completamente fijado al soporte.

Tenga cuidado de no apretarla 
demasiado, ya que podría dañar el 
soporte.

No utilice nunca Arc sin fijarlo al soporte.
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Cette partie détaille le processus de montage du support et 
l'installation appropriée du Dôme.
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Précautions et mise en garde

Assurez-vous d'avoir entièrement lu, 
compris et respecté les avertissements 
et mises en garde contenues dans le 
Manuel d'utilisation du Dôme fourni 
avec le four.

Les quatre roulettes doivent toujours 
être bloquées sauf si vous déplacez le 
four.

N'essayez jamais de déplacer le four 
lorsqu'il est encore chaud. Attendez 
d'abord qu'il refroidisse complètement.

Lorsque vous déplacez le four sur le 
support, poussez/tirez toujours à partir 
du support et non du four.

Enlevez tout ce qui n'est pas fixé du 
support ainsi que ses étagères avant 
de le déplacer.

Le fait de poser des objets chauds 
provenant du four sur les étagères peut 
les endommager. Utilisez les protections 
appropriées pour éviter tout dommage.

L'exposition du bois à la lumière directe 
du soleil et à la pluie pendant des durées 
prolongées peut détériorer les couches 
de protection. Voici les étapes à suivre 
afin d'éviter cela :

1.   Rangez l'unité à l'abri de la lumière 
du soleil lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas.
2. Essuyez le bois à l'aide d'un chiffon 
sec après une exposition à l'humidité.
3. Appliquez une huile de protection 
pour mobilier extérieur toutes les 8 
semaines.
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Four à gaz

Toujours débrancher le four de 
l'alimentation de gaz avant de déplacer 
le four.

Les roulettes doivent toujours être 
bloquées lorsque le four est raccordé 
à l'alimentation de gaz, même si le four 
n'est pas utilisé.

Veillez à bien utiliser le raccord gaz 
Gozney fourni ou un raccord respectant 
les normes pour appareils à gaz mobiles 
(ANSI Z21.69 / CSA 6.16) et un dispositif 
de déconnexion rapide respectant les 
normes en vigueur (ANSI Z21.41 / CSA 
6.9).

Le raccord de gaz et le dispositif de 
déconnexion rapide ou son tuyau 
associé ne doivent jamais être utilisés 
pour limiter le mouvement de l'appareil.
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Cette partie détaille le processus de montage du support et 
l'installation appropriée du Dôme.
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Manuel de montage

ZONE DE MONTAGE

Montez le support en face de la zone où 
vous prévoyez de positionner le Dôme.

Assurez-vous que le sol soit bien stable, 
à niveau et capable de supporter le 
poids du four.

Ne placez aucune des pièces sur la 
surface abrasive et évitez d'endommager 
la peinture des pièces métalliques.

2ft 51/2” 
749mm

3ft 51/32” 
1042mm 

3ft 105/16”
1176mm

4ft 63/16” 
1376mm

3ft 827/32” 
1139mm

2ft 95/32” 
850mm
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Contenu du carton

ÉCHELLE 1:1

1x 4x 1x 4x
F001 F002 F003 F004 F005 F006

1x

1x

2x

4x

4x

4x

44x 44x
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Étape 1

FIXATIONS 

Nous vous conseillons de ne pas 
complètement visserles boulons avant 
que le cadre ne soit complètement 
monté.

Cela facilitera l'alignement des fixations 
ultérieures. Vissez complètement à 
l'Étape 5.

8x 8x
F006 F002

x4
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Étape 2

16x 16x
F006 F002

x4
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Étape 3

4x 4x
F006 F002

x4
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Étape 4

16x 16x
F006 F002

x4
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Étape 5

VISSER LES BOULONS

Serrez toutes les fixations sur le support 
en veillant à ne pas trop serrer.
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Étape 6

4x 4x
F005 F003
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Étape 7
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Étape 8

1x
F001

1x
F004

1/8” 
4mm 

INSTALLATION DU DÔME

Avant d'installer le Dôme, montez les 
fixations F006 et F003 sur la partie 
supérieure du support.

Ne serrez pas complètement ces deux 
fixations, il doit rester environ  1/8” (4 
mm) de filetage visible.
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Étape 9

INSTALLATION DU DÔME

Vérifiez que les fixations F006 et F003 
sont bien montées sur le support avant 
d'installer le four.

Retirez tout ce qui n'est pas fixé du four 
avant de le déplacer.

Deux personnes sont nécessaires 
pour porter le Dôme par les extrémités 
arrondies du four comme indiqué sur 
l'illustration.

Ne soulevez jamais le Dôme tout seul.

N'utilisez pas la bouche du four comme  
point de levage.

Alignez les pieds du Dôme avec les 
fentes mises en évidence. Vérifiez que 
les pieds soient complètement alignés 
avant de le bouger.
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Étape 10

INSTALLATION DU DÔME

Serrez la fixation F003 jusqu'à ce que 
le Dôme soit complètement fixé au 
support.

Veillez à ne pas trop serrer car cela 
pourrait endommager le support.

Ne jamais utiliser le Dôme sans qu'il ne 
soit fixé au support.
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Denne delen beskriver prosessen med å bygge stativet og riktig 
installasjon av kuppelstativet.
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Forholdsregler og advarsler

Forsikre deg om at du har lest, forstått 
og fulgt advarslene og advarslene i 
kuppelanvisningen som følger med 
ovnen.

Alle de fire hjulene skal alltid være låst 
med mindre du flytter ovnen.

Forsøk aldri å flytte ovnen mens den 
fortsatt er varm, vent til den er helt 
avkjølt først.

Når du flytter ovnen på stativet, skyv/
trekk alltid fra stativet og ikke ovnen.

Fjern alt som er løst fra stativet og dets 
hyller før du flytter det.

Plassering av varme gjenstander fra 
ovnen på trehyllene kan skade dem. 
Bruk passende beskyttelse for å unngå 
skade.

Å utsette treverket for direkte sollys og 
regn i lengre perioder kan føre til at de 
beskyttende lagene brytes ned. Følg 
trinnene nedenfor for å forhindre dettet:

1.   Oppbevar enheten vekk fra sollys når 
den ikke brukes.
2. Tørk av treverket med en myk klut 
etter eksponering for fukt.
3. Påfør en utendørs oljebehandling 
hver 8. uke.
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Gassovn

Koble alltid ovnen fra gasstilførselen før 
du flytter ovnen.

Hjulene skal alltid være låst når ovnen 
er koblet til gass, selv om ovnen ikke 
er i bruk.

Forsikre deg om at du bruker en 
Gozney-levert gasskontakt eller en 
som samsvarer med standarden for 
bevegelige gassapparater (ANSI Z21.69 / 
CSA 6.16), og en hurtigfrakoblingsenhet 
som samsvarer med de relevante 
standardene (ANSI Z21.41 / CSA 6.9).

G a s s k o n t a k t e n  o g 
hurtigfrakoblingsenheten eller 
tilhørende rør skal aldri brukes til å 
begrense bevegelsen til apparatet.
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Denne delen beskriver prosessen med å bygge stativet og riktig 
installasjon av kuppelstativet.
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Byggeanvisning

BYGGEOMRÅDE

Bygg stativet foran området der du har 
tenkt å plassere kuppelen.

Sørg for at bakken er stabil og jevn og i 
stand til å bære ovnens vekt.

Ikke plasser noen av delene på en 
slipende overflate og unngå å skade 
lakken på metalldelene.

2ft 51/2” 
749mm

3ft 51/32” 
1042mm 

3ft 105/16”
1176mm

4ft 63/16” 
1376mm

3ft 827/32” 
1139mm

2ft 95/32” 
850mm
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Hva er i esken

SKALA 1:1

1x 4x 1x 4x
F001 F002 F003 F004 F005 F006

1x

1x

2x

4x

4x

4x

44x 44x
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Trinn 1

FESTER 

Vi anbefalerikke å stramme boltene helt 
før rammen er satt sammen.

Dette vil gjøre det lettere å justere 
fremtidige fester. Stram til fullstendig i 
trinn 5.

8x 8x
F006 F002

x4
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Trinn 2

16x 16x
F006 F002

x4
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Trinn 3

4x 4x
F006 F002

x4
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Trinn 4

16x 16x
F006 F002

x4
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Trinn 5

STRAM BOLTER

Stram til alle fester på stativet. Pass på 
at du ikke strammer for mye.
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Trinn 6

4x 4x
F005 F003
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Trinn 7
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Trinn 8

1x
F001

1x
F004

1/8” 
4mm 

INSTALLERE KUPPEL

Før du installerer kuppelen, monter 
festene F006 og F003 på toppen av 
stativet.

Ikke stram disse to festene helt. Det 
må være rundt 1/8" (4 mm) med gjenger 
synlig.
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Trinn 9

INSTALLERE KUPPEL

Sørg for at feste F006 og F003 er 
montert i stativet før du installerer 
ovnen.

Fjern alt som er løst på ovnen før du 
flytter.

To personer bør løfte kuppelen fra de 
avrundede endene av ovnen som vist.

Aldri løft kuppelen på egen hånd.

Ikke bruk ovnsåpningen som  
løftepunkt.

Juster kuppelens føtter med de uthe-
vede sporene. Sørg for at føttene er helt 
på linje før du går videre.
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Trinn 10

INSTALLERE KUPPEL

Stram feste F003 til kuppelen er helt 
festet til stativet.

Pass på at du ikke strammer for mye da 
det kan skade stativet.

Bruk aldri kuppelen uten at den er festet 
til stativet.
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931

.Arc רונתל דמעמ לש הנוכנה הנקתההו הבכרהה ךילהת תא טרפמ הז קרפ
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תורהזאו תוריהז יעצמא

 יעצמא תא םייקלו ןיבהל ,ןויעב אורקל ודיפקה
 Arc לש שמתשמל ךירדמב תורהזאהו תוריהזה

.רונתל ףרוצמה

 טעמל ,םילגלגה תעברא לכ תא דימת לוענל שי
.רונתה תא זיזהל םכנוצרב רשאכ

 אוה רשאכ רונתה תא זיזהל תוסנל ןיא םלועל
.ררקתיש דע ןיתמהל שי .םח ןיידע

/ףוחדל שי ,דמעמה יבג לע רונתה תזזה תעב
.רונתה תא אלו דמעמה תא ךושמל

 לע אצמנה עבוקמ וניאש םצע לכ ריסהל שי
.הזזהה ינפל ולש םיפדמהו דמעמה

 יפדמ לע תורישי רונתהמ םימח םיטירפ תחנה
 שמתשהל ודיפקה ;קזנ םהל םורגל הלולע ץעה

.קזנ עונמל ידכ םיאתמ הנגה יעצמאב

 םשגלו הרישי שמש תנירקל ץעה תפישח
 ןתריבשל םורגל הלולע םיכורא ןמז יקרפ ךשמל

 לע ודיפקה ,תאז עונמל ידכ .ןגמה תובכש לש
םיללכה
 :םיאבה

 שמש תנירקמ קחרה הדיחיה תא ןסחאל שי   .1
 הניא איה רשאכ

 .שומישב
 רחאל הכר תילטמ םע ץעה תא שבייל שי .2

 הפישח
 .תוחלל

 8 ידמ ץוחו ןג טוהירב לופיטל ןמש חורמל שי .3
.תועובש
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זג רונת

.ותזזה ינפל זגהמ רונתה תא דימת קתנל שי

 רונתה רשאכ םילגלגה תא דימת לוענל שי
.שומישב אצמנ וניא אוה םא וליפא ,זגל רבוחמ

 Gozney לש ירוקמ זג רוביחב שמתשהל ודיפקה
 זג ירישכמ רובע ןקתה תא םאותה רוביחב וא

 (CSA 6.16 / ANSI Z21.69) הזזהל םינתינ
 םינקתה תא םאותה ריהמ קותינ ןקתהבו
.(CSA 6.9 / ANSI Z21.41) םייטנוולרה

 ןקתהבו זגה רוביחב םלועל שמתשהל ןיא
 תלבגה ךרוצל ולש תרנצב וא ריהמה קותינה

.רישכמה לש העונתה
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.Arc רונתל דמעמ לש הנוכנה הנקתההו הבכרהה ךילהת תא טרפמ הז קרפ
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הבכרה ךירדמ

הבכרהה רוזא

 םתא וב רוזאה תמדקב דמעמה תא וביכרה
.Arc תא םקמל םינווכתמ

 תאשל תלגוסמו תנזואמו הביצי הפצרהש ואדו
.רונתה לש ולקשמ תא

 טרושה חטשמה לע םהשלכ םיקלח וחינת לא
.תכתמה יקלח לש העיבצל קזנ תמירגמ וענמיהו

749 מ”מ

 1042 מ”מ

1176 מ”מ

1139 מ”מ

850 מ”מ

1376 מ”מ 



99

הזיראב המ

1:1 הדימ הנק

1x 4x 1x 4x
F001 F002 F003 F004 F005 F006

1x

1x

2x

4x

4x

4x

44x 44x
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1 בלש

 םיעוביק

 ונא
 םיצילממ

 תבכרה ינפל ףוסה דע םיגרבה תא קדהל אל
.תרגסמה

 ועצב .םיידיתע םיעוביק לש רושיי לע לקי רבדה
.5 בלשב יפוסה קודיהה תא

8x 8x
F006 F002

x4
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2 בלש

16x 16x
F006 F002

x4
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3 בלש

4x 4x
F006 F002

x4
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4 בלש

16x 16x
F006 F002

x4
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5 בלש

םיגרבה תא וקדה

 אל ורהזיהו דמעמה לע םיעוביקה לכ תא וקדה
.הדימה לע רתי םתוא קדהל
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6 בלש

4x 4x
F005 F003
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7 בלש
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8 בלש

1x
F001

1x
F004

ARC תנקתה

 F006 םירוביח תא ביכרהל שי ,Arc תנקתה ינפל
.דמעמה לש ןוילעה קלחה לע F003-ו

 שיו ,ףוסה דע הלא םירוביח ינש קדהל ןיא
 1/8 -כ ריאשהל

.ףושח גירבתה ןמ (מ"מ 4) "

(מ"מ 4) "1/8 
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9 בלש

ARC תנקתה

 לע םיבכרומ F003-ו F006 םירוביחש ואדו
.רונתה תנקתה ינפל דמעמה

 םיעבוקמ םניאש םימצעה לכ תא ריסהל שי
.הזזהה ינפל רונתהמ

 םישנא ינש ידיב עצבתהל הכירצ Arc תמרה
 גצומכ ,רונתה לש םילגועמה תווצקה ןוויכמ

.רויאב

.םכמצעב Arc תא ומירת לא םלועל

  רונתה לש חתפב שמתשהל ןיא
.המרה תדוקנכ

 םיצירחה םע Arc לש תוילגרה תא ורשי
 תוילגרהש ואדו ,וכישמתש ינפל .םישגדומה

.ןיטולחל תורשוימ
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10 בלש

ARC תנקתה

 רבוחמ היהי Arc-ש דע F003 רוביח תא וקדה
.דמעמל ירמגל

 םורגל לולע רבדהש םושמ ,רתי קודיהמ ורהזיה
.דמעמל קזנ

 ותוא עבקל ילבמ Arc-ב שמתשהל ןיא םלועל
.דמעמל




